Description Dist S-N Wypt

Region 8S Western Gate
Deer Lake Junction to Ft Pickens

Description Dist S-N Wypt
Deer Lake Junction.at Deer Lake Rd. and blue- 0.5 00 22
blazed trail north to Alabama.

Cross paved Fisher Old Mill Rd. 0.5 0.5
Cross paved Miller Bluff Rd. 1.9 1.0
Wild Azelea Campsite. C, W. 04 29
Jct paved Santa Getrudas Dr. 02 33 23
Jct Nichols Creek Rd. 15 35
Jct Nichols Lake Rd. 26 5.0
Jct SR 87. CS. M, L 2.2 miles north. 1.9 76 24
Cross Yellow River bridge. 0.2 9.5

Cross under Yellow River Bridge, Eglin AFB 0.3 9.7 25
boundary. K, P.
Entry into Eglin AFB requires permit.

Pass Eglin registration box. RG. 1.3  10.0
Cross under power line.
Cross under power line. 08 113

Pass blue-blazed spur to Buck Pond. C, K, W, 14 121
PT.

Cross power line & maintenance road. 05 135

Cross Range Rd 724. 14 140

Cross Range Rd 724. 04 154
Weaver Creek. W. 03 158
Cross Range Rd 213. 06 16.1

Cross Range Rd 710. 12 167

Cross Range Rd 726. 01 179

Cross power line and maintenance road. 02 180
Cross SR 87. 15 182 2-6
Cross under 3 power lines. 0.3 197
Cross Range Rd 769. 04 200

Dean Creek. W. 04 204

Dean Campsite. C, K, FG, benches. 1.3 208

River Rd. kiosk. K, RG. 01 221

Cross River Rd. (Range Rd 291). 01 222
Cross Range Rd 234. 02 223
Briefly follow Range Rd 712. 0.7 225

Jct Range Rd 255/Nelda Rd. Eglin AFB 03 232
boundary.

Entry into Eglin AFB requires permit.

Jct Nelda Rd. and River Rd. 02 235

Jct River Rd. and SR 87. 01 237

East Bay Trailhead. K, P. 0.7 238 27
Jct CR 399 and SR 87. CS. 22 245

Int. SR 87 and US 98. PO 1.3 miles westonSR 0.1 26.7

87.

Navarre. Visitor Center, G, RX, ATM, M, PW. 02 2638

Jct US 98 and CR 399 (Navarre Beach 06 270 28
Causeway).

Causeway crosses over Santa Rosa Sound. 07 276

East end of Navarre Beach bicycle path. 01 283 29
P,M,CS.

Follow bicycle path. Camping not permitted on
beach except in designated areas.
Pass Navarre Pier. P, R, PW. 21 284

Beach parking area. P. 1.1 305
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Description

West end of Navarre bicycle path.
Follow beach.

Opal Beach. P, R, PW, PT, K.
West end of beach walk.

Cross 399.

East end of dunes walk.

Campsite near Big Sabine Point. C.

West end of dunes walk.

Follow bike path.

Pensacola Beach. M, L, Rx.

Cross Ft Pickens Rd at entrance to Gulf Islands
National Seashore. P, R, PW.

Pay fee at entrance station.

Follow beach.

Langdon Beach - west end of beach walk.
Cross Ft. Pickens Rd. P, PW, R.

Jct. bike path. P, PW, R, PT.

Ft Pickens Campground. C, PW, R.
Battery Worth Picnic Area. R. PW, P, PT.

North terminus of FT at Ft Pickens. R, PW,
historic site.
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